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Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

NADEEM AYYUB

TAIMUR KHAN

MUHAMMAD NAVEED KHAN

WAQAS AHMED

KHUDADAD MAJEED

WASIM AKRAM

AHSAN ALI

MOHSIN MEHMOOD QURESHI

OAN RAZA

MUHAMMAD USMAN

MALIK FARHAD HUSSAIN AWAN

NABEEL AHMED

HASSAN ALI

ADIL HUSSAIN

SYED MOBEEN GILANI

JAN MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD AYYUB

M JAVAID KHAN

MALIK MUHAMMAD MUNEER

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

CH. JAHAN KHAN

AMJAD MEHMOOD QURESHI

SALAMAT HUSSAIN SHAH

ARSHAD MEHMOOD

MALIK MUHAMMAD IDREES

BASHARAT AHMED

MUHAMMAD SULMAN

SABIR HUSSAIN

SYED SHAHID SHAH

NOOR MUHAMMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

90600326

90600058

90600069

90600507

90600367

90600558

90600617

90600133

90600661

90600055

90600557

90600037

90600221

90600060

90600574

90600236

JHELUM

ATTOCK

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

JHELUM

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

ATTOCK

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

ATTOCK

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
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No. 
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Domicile Status
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SUB INSPECTORS ( RAWALPINDI REGION)
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24

25

26

TARIQ MEHMOOD

SAMI UL HAQ ABBASI

NAVEED ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD ZARAIT

ZAHOOR UL HAQ

ASGHAR MEHMOOD

1

2

3

90600317

90600544

90600459

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

27

34

45

62

103

MADEEHA GULL

FAISAL NADEEM

UMER UL QADRI

GHULAM MUSTAFA

SYED MANZAR ABBAS

SHOAIB RASHID

SAQIB HUSSAIN SHAH

ADEELA NIZZAR (Selected
against Women Quota)

MARIA JABEEN (Selected against
Women Quota)

SANA BIBI (Selected against
Women Quota)

SOBIA NOSHEEN (Selected
against Women Quota)

ATIF YOUNAS (Selected against
Minorities Quota)

AMANAT ALI IQBAL

JAHANZAIB MEHMOOD AHMED

GULAB KHAN

ASHIQ HUSSAIN

SAJJAD HUSSAIN SHAH

ABDUL RASHID

NAEEM HAIDER SHAH

NIZZAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD TEHMASAB

ZAWAR HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

YOUNAS GILL

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

90600098

90600157

90600192

90600356

90600066

90600597

90600013

90600579

90600159

90600273

90600535

90600121

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

JHELUM

ATTOCK

JHELUM

JHELUM

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY QUOTA

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection
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28

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

MUHAMMAD ZAIGHUM

HAIDER ALI KHAN

RAFEH EJAZ

ABDUL HASEEB ABBASI

AHMED SANA ULLAH

ASAD JAVED

MUHAMMAD KASHIF MUKHTAR

MUHAMMAD UMAIR

WAQAS RAFIQUE KHAN

KHALEEL UR REHMAN

AYAZ AHMED AWAN

SHOAIB RAZA

HASSAN ASGHAR

SYED ASAD ABBAS

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

NIAZ ALI KHAN

MUHAMMAD EJAZ

MUHAMMAD ASRAR

AHMED IKRAM ULLAH

KHADIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE KHAN

ZAFAR MEHMOOD

IMTIAZ AHMED AWAN

ANSAR MEHMOOD

ALI ASGHAR

ASHIQ HUSSAIN SHAH

ABDUL GHAFFAR

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

90600279

90600102

90600147

90600160

90600195

90600220

90600341

90600583

90600288

90600284

90600543

90600039

90600512

90600390

90600550

RAWALPINDI

ATTOCK

ATTOCK

RAWALPINDI

ATTOCK

JHELUM

CHAKWAL

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

JHELUM

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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44

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

FAHEEM AHMED

AZHAR HAYAT

WALEED JAVAID

HUMAYUN ZAHEER

YASRAB MEHMOOD

ANSAR ABBAS

FAWAD AZHER

ZEESHAN RIAZ

MALIK BILAL AHMED

RAJA FAHEEM AHMAD

ALI MURTAZA

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

MUHAMMAD NOUMAN

WAQAS AHMED

MUHAMMAD WAQAS

AHMED KHAN

HAYAT KHAN

JAVAID ILYAS

ZAHEER AHMED

MUHAMMAD HANIF

GHULAM ALI

AZHER MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

ADIL HUSSAIN

RAJA ZAHOOR AHMAD

ABDUL RASHEED

MUHAMMAD ARIF KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

RUSTAM KHAN

SHEHZADA KHAN

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

90600225

90600201

90600158

90600448

90600433

90600671

90600198

90600038

90600202

90600355

90600062

90600290

90600008

90600244

90600323

ATTOCK

ATTOCK

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

JHELUM

ATTOCK

CHAKWAL

JHELUM

ATTOCK

RAWALPINDI

ATTOCK

ATTOCK

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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60

61

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

ZEESHAN

ABDUR REHMAN

AQIB NAWAZ

HAMAD KHALID SATTI

MUHAMMAD UZAIR HASSAN

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

MUDASSAR QAYYUM

ZABIH ULLAH

SEHER TUBASAM

MARIA UZAIR

NABILA AMIN

GUL-E-HINA

NAEEMA IRAM

TOUSEEF-UR-REHMAN

CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD USMAN

SARWAR KHAN

GHULAM FAREED

MUHAMMAD RAZA ZAFAR

KHALID MEHMOOD

CH SHAFQAAT AHMAD

KHALID MEHMOOD

ABDUL RAUF

SHAFQAT ULLAH

FAQIR HUSSAIN

QAZI UZAIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD AMIN

QAZI UZAIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MUHAMMAD LATIF

CHAUDHARY SALAH UD DIN

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

90600437

90600335

90600042

90600307

90600368

90600482

90600142

90600337

90600358

90600625

90600297

90600657

90600094

90600334

90600240

ATTOCK

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

JHELUM

JHELUM

CHAKWAL

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

ATTOCK

JHELUM

ATTOCK

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

SUB INSPECTORS ( RAWALPINDI REGION)

PUNJAB POLICE DEPARTMENT

28

14

6D2015



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 6 of 7

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

MUHAMMAD WAQAS RASHEED

BABER SULTAN

YASIR JAMEEL ABBASI

SHAHID ZAFAR

ALI AHMAD

ABDUL GHANI

ALI AQAS GUL

AAMIR YOUNAS

IMRAN AKSAR

MUHAMMAD WAQAS

SYED JAFAR ABBAS

RAJA WAHAB ZAFAR

SYED AQEEL HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD SHAFQAT

MUHAMMAD SULMAN SIDDIQUE

RASHEED AHMED

HABIBUREHMAN

JAMIL AHMED ABBASI

ZAFAR IQBAL MALIK

MUAMMAD SHAFIQ

MUHAMMAD WALAYAT

CH GHULAM SABIR

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

ALI AKSAR

PERVAIZ AKHTRE

SYED RAZAQ HUSSAIN SHAH

RAJA ZAFAR IQBAL

SYED PHOOL HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD SHOUKAT

MUHAMMAD NOUSHAD SIDDIQUE

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

90600036

90600040

90600255

90600672

90600093

90600205

90600191

90600259

90600530

90600287

90600084

90600354

90600120

90600043

90600237

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

ATTOCK

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

ATTOCK

RAWALPINDI

JHELUM

JHELUM

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI

ATTOCK

ATTOCK

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

HUMA RAZAQ JANJUA

SAQIB ALI KHAN

MUHAMMAD ADIL FIAZ

MUHAMMAD NAUMAN RAFIQUE

SEHRISH KANWAL

IRFAN HUSSAIN

NASIR HUSSAIN ABBASI

SHAMSA BATOOL

SUNAINA GHAZAL

NAYYAB JAVED

HIFZA MAZHER

JANAT BIBI

ABDUL RAZAQ JANJUA (LATE)

MUHAMMAD BANARAS

MUHAMMAD FIAZ

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

NOOR MUHAMMAD

FAZAL AHMED

MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR ABBASI

SYED AZAD HUSSAIN SHAH

SYED SAKHAWAT HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD JAVED

MAZHER ABBAS (LATE)

ZAKAR HUSSAIN

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

90600519

90600064

90600268

90600232

90600406

90600555

90600563

90600587

90600362

90600184

90600235

90600185

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 
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